
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:652
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2000
MPLADS
BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL)

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any proposal from Maharashtra and Kerala Governments to make available the dwelling units to the homeless under MPLADS;

(b) If so, the details thereof ; and

(c) The amount proposed to be allocated to the States by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTER OF S TATE I N T H E MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF STATE FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN SHOURIE)

(a) Works under MPLADS are being taken up on the recommendations of the Members of Parliament. Instructions have been issued for construction of dwelling units on recommendation by the Member of Parliament if the proposal is in accordance with an approved schemes such as Indira Awas Yojana.

(b)(c)&(d) Not applicable
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